XpresSpa Group

FORM Holdings Corp to Present at the 37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference in Boston

August 2, 2017

NEW YORK, Aug. 02, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FORM Holdings Corp. ("FORM") (Nasdaq:FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that Andrew D. Perlman, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the 37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference on Wednesday, August 9th.

FORM Holdings' presentation is scheduled to begin at 1:00 P.M. ET and will be held at the InterContinental Boston. Mr. Perlman will be available for one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Investors who wish to request a one-on-one meeting with management should contact their Canaccord Genuity sales representative.

Event: 37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference Date: Wednesday, August 9, 2017 Location: InterContinental Boston – Vancouver Room Presentation Time: 1:00 P.M. ET

About Canaccord Genuity Annual Growth Conference

The Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference brings together some of the world's most innovative companies and institutional investors. For two highly productive days, leaders in the growth universe will come together to share knowledge, discuss emerging trends, build relationships, identify opportunities and ignite global ideas for growth. <u>http://www.canaccordgenuity.com/</u>

About FORM Holdings Corp.

FORM Holdings Corp. (NASDAQ:FH) is a publicly held diversified holding company that specializes in identifying, investing in and developing companies with superior growth potential. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, FLI Charge, InfoMedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company with 52 locations across 23 major airports. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged hardware and software solutions, including laptops, tablets, and mobile printers, as well as installation and deployment services. FLI Charge designs, develops, licenses, manufactures and markets wireless conductive power and charging solutions. InfoMedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM's intellectual property division is engaged in the monetization of patents related to content and ad delivery, remote monitoring and mobile technologies. www.FormHoldings.com.

Contacts:

FORM Holdings Jeff Sonnek ICR 646-277-1263 Jeff.Sonnek@icrinc.com



FORM Holdings, Corp.